Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlSommer & Maca Industries, Inc. 1	FORMERLY Sommer & Maca Glass Machinery Company	03/20/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.R. Laurence Co., Inc.
Street Address:	2503 East Vernon Avenue
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058-1897
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72214923	SOMACA
Serial Number:	73499691	GLAZIER'S PRIDE
Serial Number:	73499692	HI-SHEEN
Serial Number:	75449470	SOMMER & MACA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-6306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8587206300

Email: jhumphrey@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell Brook

11988 El Camino Real Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 200

900102725

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27458-28-T51

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0822

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janelle Humphrey
Signature:	/JanelleHumphrey/
Date:	03/27/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=27458-28assignment#page1.tif source=27458-28assignment#page2.tif source=27458-28assignment#page3.tif source=27458-28assignment#page4.tif source=27458-28assignment#page5.tif	

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March 20, 2008 by and between C.R. Laurence Co., Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), and Sommer & Maca Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignee has agreed to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, and trade names, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by them, as set forth in the Purchase Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in Schedule I hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, and trade names referred to collectively as the "Assigned Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby purchases and accepts from the Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law trademarks for which no applications or registrations exist, all applications to register any of the Assigned Trademarks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights associated with the applications and registrations, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present and past infringements of the Assigned Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Trademarks.

With respect to all of the trademarks in pending, intent-to-use applications, the parties hereto acknowledge that the portion of the business, which is ongoing and existing, to which the trademarks pertain is also being transferred to Assignee pursuant to the Purchase Agreement.

2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which the Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment, and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effect the terms of this Assignment and its recordation in relevant state and national trademark offices. Assignor also hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which the Assigned Trademarks are issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Assigned Trademarks.

701016412

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of California without reference to such state's principles of conflicts of law. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and any amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Next]

701016412

SCHEDULE I

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. Reg. No.	Status
SOMACA	US	214,923 801,780	Registered/I ssued
GLAZIER'S PRIDE	US	73/499,691 1,336,191	Registered/ Abandoned
HI-SHEEN	US	499,692 1,352,340	Registered/I ssued
SOMMER & MACA	US	75/449,470 2,280,848	Registered/I ssued

Foreign Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. Reg. No.	Status
SOMACA	Mexico	323876 586394	Registered/ Issued
SOMMER & MACA	Mexico	337091	Registered/ Abandoned

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
C.R. Laurence Co., Inc., a California corporation	Sommer & Maca Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation
ву: GWH	By: Jexhad Canoll
Name: Lloyd Talbert	Name: Richard Carroll
Title:	Title:
State of Galifornia Illinois County of Cook On 3/20/08 before me, Cook personally appeared Richard (Nro	Listine A Mc Dovell
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE A. MC DOWELL NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-23-2009	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signatura (Parationa A MCDA 112

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of DS Offices On 32000 before me, Management County of Talbert	Here Insert Name and Tiffe of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)		
MARCI CAIN Commission # 1522409 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2008	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Just Aug Public Signature of Notary Public		
Though the information below is not required by law, it read and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document		
Description of Attached Document	macriment of this form to another document.		
Title or Type of Document: Trademark Assymment			
Document Date: 320 20 Number of Pages: Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 10004 -			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:		
CK-Alevence Co In			

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 03/27/2008